

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 600 OF 2014

Shailesh Prakash Chowgule ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 601 OF 2014

Kamruddin Bavruddin Patel ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1065 OF 2014

Raju @ Devappa Anna Shetti ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1066 OF 2014

Raju @ Devappa Anna Shetti ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1067 OF 2014

Raju @ Devappa Anna Shetti ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sandeep S. Koregave for the Petitioners.
Mrs. Priyanka S. Rane, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

Date : 9th March 2026.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned A.P.P., stand over to 10th March 2026, for taking instructions and filing Affidavit, about withdrawal of notice.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.] [MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.]