

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 600 OF 2014

Shailesh Prakash ChowgulePETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 601 OF 2014

Kamruddin Bavruddin PatelPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1066 OF 2014

Raju @ Devappa Anna ShettiPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1067 OF 2014

Raju @ Devappa Anna ShettiPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1065 OF 2014

Raju @ Devappa Anna ShettiPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv Sandeep Koregave for Petitioner

Mrs Priyanka S Rane, APP for State for Respondent

Mr Inamdar, PSI (Jaysingpur PS)

M V Biranje, HC (Shiroli MIDC, PS)

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)